

TERMS OF USE FOR THE EPIPHANY DERMATOLOGY STORE WEBSITE

Welcome to the Epiphany Dermatology Store website ("Website"). By accessing or using this Website, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following Terms of Use. Please read these terms carefully. If you do not agree with any part of these terms, do not use this Website.

These Terms of Use constitute a legally binding agreement between you and Epiphany Dermatology ("Company," "we," "us," or "our"). Your use of this Website indicates your acceptance of these terms.

2. MODIFICATIONS TO TERMS

We reserve the right to modify these Terms of Use at any time. Any changes will be effective upon posting on this Website. Your continued use of the Website after such modifications constitutes your acceptance of the revised terms.

3. USE OF WEBSITE

You agree to use this Website only for lawful purposes and in accordance with these Terms of Use. You may not:

- Violate any applicable laws or regulations.
- Use the Website for fraudulent or malicious activities.
- Interfere with or disrupt the Website's functionality.
- Attempt to gain unauthorized access to any part of the Website.

4. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

All content on this Website, including text, images, graphics, logos, and software, is the property of Epiphany Dermatology or its licensors and is protected by intellectual property laws. You may not use, reproduce, or distribute any content without prior written permission.

5. PRODUCT INFORMATION AND PRICING

We strive to provide accurate product descriptions and pricing information. However, errors may occur. We reserve the right to correct any errors, inaccuracies, or omissions and to change or update information at any time without prior notice.

6. ORDERS AND PAYMENTS

By placing an order, you agree to provide accurate and complete payment information. We reserve the right to refuse or cancel any order at our discretion, including for reasons such as product availability, errors in pricing, or suspected fraudulent activity.

7. RETURNS AND REFUNDS

Our return and refund policy is outlined separately on the Website. Please review it before making a purchase.

8. DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES

This Website and all content, products, and services are provided "as is" without any warranties of any kind, whether express or implied. We do not guarantee that the Website will be uninterrupted, error-free, or free of viruses.

9. LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

To the fullest extent permitted by law, Epiphany Dermatology shall not be liable for any damages arising from your use of the Website, including but not limited to direct, indirect, incidental, or consequential damages.

10. INDEMNIFICATION

You agree to indemnify and hold harmless Epiphany Dermatology, its affiliates, officers, and employees from any claims, damages, or losses arising from your use of the Website or violation of these Terms of Use.

11. THIRD-PARTY LINKS

This Website may contain links to third-party websites. We do not endorse or assume responsibility for any third-party content or practices.

12. GOVERNING LAW

These Terms of Use are governed by the laws of the State of [Insert State], without regard to conflict of law principles. Any disputes shall be resolved in the courts of [Insert State].

13. CONTACT INFORMATION

For questions regarding these Terms of Use, please contact us through the Contact Us form on this website.